Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Subject to change – 2009/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Key features
At a glance
The force generated by the linear
motion is translated into the gripper
jaw movement via a force-guided

2009/02 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
1
3
2
5
6
4
7
8
Accessories
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Gripper jaw blank
BUB-HGDT
Blank specially matched to the gripper jaws for custom building of gripper fingers 15
2 Centring sleeve
ZBH
For centring gripper jaw blanks/gripper fingers on the gripper jaws 16
3 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard outside diameter quick star
4 Blanking plug
B
For sealing supply ports when using ports at the front 16
5 Proximity sensor
SMT-10
For sensing the piston position, 3 slots available 16
6 Central mounting
SLZZ
For centring the gripper when mounting 16
7 Locating pin For centring the gripper when mounting –
8 – Drive/gripper connectors adapter kit
Type codes
HGDT — 25 — A — F — G1
Type
HGDT Three-point gripper
Size
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Force variant
F High force
Gripping force retention
G1 Opening
G2 Closing
-V- New
HGDT-…-F
Subject to change – 2009/024 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Technical data
Function
Double-acting
HGDT-…-A
Single-acting or
with gripping force retention …
… opening HGDT-…-G1
… closing HGDT-…-G2
-N- Size
25 … 63
-T- Stroke
1.5 … 10 mm
General technical data
Size 25 35 40 50 63

24 18 70 30.31 13±0.02 8 2.1 10.5 6.1 12 2 1.6 9
HGDT-63-A
24 24 90 38 97 13±0 02 8 2 1 10 5 6 1 12 2 1 6 9
HGDT-63-A-G…
24 24 90 38.97 13±0.02 8 2.1 10.5 6.1 12 2 1.6 9
-V- New
HGDT-…-F
Subject to change – 2009/0214 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Double-acting Single-acting or with gripping force retention
without compression spring opening closing
[mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Standard
25 540859 HGDT-25-A 540860 HGDT-25-A-G1 540861 HGDT-25-A-G2
35 540862 HGDT-35-A 540863 HGDT-35-A-G1 540864 HGDT-35-A-G2
40 540865 HGDT-40-A 540866 HGDT-40-A-G1 540867 HGDT-40-A-G2
50 540868 HGDT-50-A 540869 HGDT-50-A-G1 540870 HGDT-50-A-G2
63 540871 HGDT-63-A 540872 HGDT-63-A-G1 540873 HGDT-63-A-G2
High force
25 560177 HGDT-25-A-F 560178 HGDT-25-A-F-G1 560179 HGDT-25-A-F-G2
35 560180 HGDT-35-A-F 560181 HGDT-35-A-F-G1 560182 HGDT-35-A-F-G2
40 560183 HGDT-40-A-F 560184 HGDT-40-A-F-G1 560185 HGDT-40-A-F-G2
50 560186 HGDT-50-A-F 560187 HGDT-50-A-F-G1 560188 HGDT-50-A-F-G2
63 560189 HGDT-63-A-F 560190 HGDT-63-A-F-G1 560191 HGDT-63-A-F-G2
-V- New
HGDT-…-F
2009/02 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Heavy-duty three-point grippers HGDT
Accessories
Gripper jaw blank BUB-HGDT
(scope of delivery: 3 pieces)
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
BUB-HGDT-25 BUB-HGDT-35 … 63
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 H1 L1
∅ ∅ ∅
[mm] ±0.05 +0.22 H13 H8 +0.22 ±0.05 ±0.05
25 11 5.9 3.2 5 – 20 21.6
35 11 – 3.2 5 5.9 35 26.5
40 16 – 4.3 7 7.4 50 34
50 20 – 6.3 9 10.4 65 42
63 24 – 6.3 9 10.4 80 52
For size L2 L3 T1 T2 Weight Part No. Type
±0.021) ±0.011) per blank
[mm] ±0.12) ±0.11) +0.1 [g]
25 12.6 6 1.3 14 10 541101 BUB-HGDT-25
35 14.5 8 1.3 29 22 541102 BUB-HGDT-35
40 17 12 1.6 45 59 541103 BUB-HGDT-40
50 21 15 2.1 58 112 541104 BUB-HGDT-50
63 24 18 2.1 73 222 541105 BUB-HGDT-63
1) For centring
2) For through-hole
-V- New
HGDT-…-F